# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American College of Cardiology		109/16/2005	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American College of Cardiology Foundation	
Street Address:	9111 Old Georgetown Road	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	State/Country: MARYLAND	
Postal Code: 20814-1699  Entity Type: CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2852796	ACC-NCDR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)298-6003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 298-6002

Email: Idunner@dunnerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Dunner, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1010 Wisconsin Ave., N.W.
Address Line 2: Waterfront Center, Suite 660

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Dunner	
Signature:	/lisa a. dunner/	
Date:	09/23/2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0691

900032678

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 2852796#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0692

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS American College of Cardiology, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the District of Columbia and having a principal place of business at 9111 Old Georgetown Road Beihesda, Maryland 20814-1699 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark ACC-NCDR for "providing quality assurance measurement services for doctors, hospitals, and labs in the field of cardiology and cardiovascular medicine and health" in the United States (the "Mark") and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration Number 2,852,796 therefor (the "Registration"), and

WHEREAS American College of Cardiology Foundation, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the District of Columbia and having a principal place of business at 9111 Old Georgetown Road Bethesda, Maryland 20814-1699 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and Registration, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark (the "Goodwill");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States, along with the goodwill associated therewith and the Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed in full accordance with the laws of Maryland.

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF CARDIOLOGY

By flosty E. Seed /7-Title Genetal Coursel

Date: 9/16/05

VDC99 (25193-) 703853,001(

RECORDED: 09/23/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0693 ∴